## 503890850 06/27/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3937501

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
TIMOTHY WEIDMAN			04/12/2016	
DAVID D. SMITH			04/01/2016	
SCOTT HARRINGTON			04/01/2016	
VENKATASUBRAMANI	BALU		04/01/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	SUNPOV	VER CORPORATION		
Street Address:	77 RIO F	OBLES		
City:	SAN JOS	SE		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA		
Postal Code:	95134			
Property Type				
		Number	_	
Property Type Application Number:	1	<b>Number</b> 5089382		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	5089382		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	OATA e sent to t	5089382 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA e sent to t provided;	5089382 he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	DATA e sent to t provided; ra	5089382 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to t provided; ra Jl	5089382 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> achel_townsend@bstz.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to t provided; ra Jl 12	5089382 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> uchel_townsend@bstz.com JSTIN K BRASK		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to t provided; ra Jl 12 S	5089382 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ichel_townsend@bstz.com JSTIN K BRASK 279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to t provided; ra Jl 12 S	5089382 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> uchel_townsend@bstz.com JSTIN K BRASK 279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to t provided; ra Jl 12 S	5089382 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> uchel_townsend@bstz.com JSTIN K BRASK 279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 7923.P213		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to t provided; ra Jl 12 S	5089382 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se ichel_townsend@bstz.com JSTIN K BRASK 279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 7923.P213 JUSTIN K. BRASK		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA e sent to t provided; ra Jl 12 S	5089382 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se ichel_townsend@bstz.com JSTIN K BRASK 279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 7923.P213 JUSTIN K. BRASK /Justin K. Brask/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=7923.P213 Execut	DATA e sent to t provided; Ited Assign	5089382 the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be set achel_townsend@bstz.com JSTIN K BRASK 279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 7923.P213 JUSTIN K. BRASK /Justin K. Brask/ 06/27/2016 ment 2#page1.tif		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	DATA e sent to t provided; ra JI 12 S JMBER: uted Assign uted Assign	5089382 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se ichel_townsend@bstz.com JSTIN K BRASK 279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 7923.P213 JUSTIN K. BRASK /Justin K. BRASK /Justin K. Brask/ 06/27/2016 iment 2#page1.tif iment 2#page2.tif		

source=7923.P213 Executed Assignment 1#page2.tif source=7923.P213 Executed Assignment 1#page3.tif source=7923.P213 Executed Assignment 1#page4.tif Attorney's Docket No.: 7923P213

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventors:

### David D. Smith; Timothy Weidman; Scott Harrington; Venkatasubramani Balu

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

### **SunPower Corporation**

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

### METALLIZATION OF SOLAR CELLS WITH DIFFERENTIATED P-TYPE AND N-TYPE REGION ARCHITECTURES

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

#### United States Patent Application Number 15/089,382 filed April 1, 2016,

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

7923P213

Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

### Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date	Name: David D. Smith
4/12/2016	Trolly Wedure
Date	Name: Timothy Weidman
Date	Name: Scott Harrington
Date	Name: Venkatasubramani Balu
Date	Name:

Page 2 of 2

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.



personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature \_\_\_\_\_ (Seal)

Attorney's Docket No.: 7923P213

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventors:

### David D. Smith; Timothy Weidman; Scott Harrington; Venkatasubramani Balu

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

#### SunPower Corporation

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the nonprovisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

### METALLIZATION OF SOLAR CELLS WITH DIFFERENTIATED P-TYPE AND N-TYPE REGION ARCHITECTURES

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

#### United States Patent Application Number 15/089,382 filed April 1, 2016,

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and legal representatives; and legal representatives; and legal representatives; and successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and legal representatives; and

7923P213

Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:				
4/01/2016	the Diag	0000		
Date	Name: David D. Smith			
Date	Name: Timothy Weidman			
4/1/16				
Date	Name: Scott Harrington			
4/1/20016	J. Vaski s			
Date	Name: Venkatasubramani Balu			
Date	Name:			
Date	Name:			
500	1 Chief Day			
Date	Name:			
Date	Name:			
Date	Name:			
Date	Name:			
24.	Alarma a			
Date	Name:			
·····	K to man			
Date	Name:			

Page 2 of 2

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On <u>April 1,2016</u> before me, <u>S. Guillory, Notary Public</u>,

personally appeared

David Smith

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal) Signature \_

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.



personally known to me (of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature Strutter (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 039021 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 06/27/2016**